R-16-120

RESOLUTION APPOINTING BOROUGH ADMINISTRATOR

WHEREAS, Tim Hill has served as the Borough Administrator, including on an interim basis, since May 4, 2011; and

WHEREAS, on or about March 15, 2016, Tim Hill informed the Borough that he would be retiring from his position as Borough Administrator effective May 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the Borough of Highlands has determined that Brian Geoghegan is qualified to serve in the position of Borough Administrator and will be able to perform the duties of Borough Administrator as the successor to Tim Hill.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, that Brian Geoghegan is hereby appointed Borough Administrator, beginning June 1, 2016, for a two (2) year term to expire on May 31, 2018 and will serve in that capacity for an annual salary in the amount of 110,000.00. Further, Brian Geoghegan shall be paid at an hourly rate of 52.88, for any transition work performed prior to June 1, 2016.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the attached employment contract for said position is hereby approved and the Mayor is authorized to execute the said agreement.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON		X	X			
CARD			X			
D'ARRIGO			X			
WELLS			X			
NOLAN	X		X			
ON CONSENT AGENDAYES _X_NO)

Date: May 18, 2016

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

1 hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-16-120 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on May 18, 2016.

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk